
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: 2019 Iqaluit Water Supplementation Project - Closeout and Daily Records Sept
14 - Oct 1
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Oct 7, 2019 at 4:03 PM
Draft To: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>

From: Bonhomme, Erica <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com>
Date: Sun, Oct 6, 2019 at 6:28 PM
Subject: 2019 Iqaluit Water Supplementation Project - Closeout and Daily Records Sept 14 - Oct 1
To: Fisher, Neil <Neil.Fisher@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Di Rocco, Richard <Richard.DiRocco@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Derek Donald
<derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>, justin.hack@canada.ca <justin.hack@canada.ca>
Cc: Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca>, Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Deronja, Josip
<josip.deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Follett, Matthew <Matt.Follett@stantec.com>, Chiperzak, Doug
<Doug.Chiperzak@stantec.com>

Ref: 19-HCA-00969 Letter of Advice and 3AM-IQA1626 – 2019 Iqaluit Water Supplementation Project

 

Hello Justin, Richard, Neil and Derek,

 

As of October 1, 2019 supplementation of the Lake Geraldine Reservoir from Apex River and Unnamed Lake has
been completed.

 

Pumping Summary:

Cumulative 462,394 m3 pumped from Unnamed Lake (IQA-13)
Cumulative 566,314 m3 pumped from Apex River (IQA-10)

 

Lake Geraldine Reservoir:

Average water level for October 1st was 111.154 m. The highest water level recorded on October 1st was 111.165 m.

 

mailto:Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com
mailto:Neil.Fisher@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:Richard.DiRocco@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:justin.hack@canada.ca
mailto:justin.hack@canada.ca
mailto:a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca
mailto:M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca
mailto:josip.deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com
mailto:Matt.Follett@stantec.com
mailto:Doug.Chiperzak@stantec.com


 

Apex River:

Average 24-hour discharge at WSC station 10UH002 on October 1st was 0.734 m3/s.

Withdrawals at SNP-10 exceeded the 10% of the instantaneous natural flow (averaged over a 24h period) on:

September 16 (0.003 m3/s)

September 25 (0.002 m3/s)

September 26 (0.011 m3/s)

 

 



 

Also attached are daily records as based on the Operational Monitoring Plan.

 

Please consider these daily monitoring sheets provisional. A formal report of operations will be provided in
accordance with the monitoring plan.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions.

 

Erica

 

Erica Bonhomme, M.Sc., P.Geo.

Principal, Team Lead Environmental Services Northern Canada
Stantec / Nunami Stantec Ltd.
2nd Floor 4910 53 Street, PO Box 1777 Yellowknife NT X1A 2P4
Phone: 867-920-2882 x426
Cell: 867-445-7388
erica.bonhomme@stantec.com

 

 

 

The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any purpose except with
Stantec's written authorization. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us immediately.

 

ü Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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